

## March 3, 2025

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001	The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Lt Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051	GE Vernova T&D India Limited (Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited) L31102DL1957PLC193993 Corporate Office: T-5 & T-6, Plot 1-14, Axis House, Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh T +91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501
Code No. 522275	Symbol: GVT&D	Email id: secretarial.compliance@ge.com
Dear Sir/Madam,		Website: <u>https://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/gevernova-</u> <u>td-india</u>

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below the intimation regarding imposition of penalty on the Company :

1.	Name of the Authority	Office of Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai-
		Outer, Anna Nagar, Chennai.
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken,	Tax Amount of INR 6,18,77,325/-, Penalty of INR 62,07,280/-
	initiated or order(s) passed	and Interest, as may be applicable are imposed, due to various
		issues raised mainly on account of disallowance of input GST
		credit under GST law for FY 2020-21 and 2021-22
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including	28 <sup>th</sup> February 2025.
	any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	
	communication from the authority	Please note that the order was received by Officer of the
		Company on March 2, 2025.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s)	Disallowance of input GST credit for the FY 2020-21 and 2021-
	committed or alleged to be committed.	22.
		The Company will file the appeal against the order within
		stipulated timeline.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities	There is no material impact on financials, operations or other
	of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary	activities of the Company.
	terms to the extent possible	
		The financial impact will be limited to the extent of final order.

This is for your information and records. Thanking you,

For GE Vernova T&D India Limited (Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)

Shweta Mehta (Membership No. A18600) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Contact No.: +91-120-5021500